

Breakdown of Included Items:

Part #	Description	QTY
986-10-032	6.65" Stroke Shock	2
70011138	3/4" ID Shock Bushing	4
90002102	1/2" ID Shock Sleeve (Installed in Shock Eyelet)	2
70011186	9/16" ID Shock Sleeve Half (Installed in Shock Body)	4
90003243	Lower Shock Relocation Bracket	2
90002103	Shock Relocation Bracket Spacer	2

HARDWARE KIT # 99010165

Part #	Description	QTY
Rear Upper Shock Mount		
99561013	9/16"-18 x 3" Hex Bolt	2
99566003	9/16" SAE Flat Washer	4
99562001	9/16"-18 Nylok Nut	2
Rear Lower Shock Mount		
99501064	1/2"-13 x 2 3/4" Hex Bolt	2
99502009	1/2"-13 Nylok Nut	2
99503014	1/2" Flat Washer	4

Part #	Description	QTY
Rear Lower Shock Bracket		
99561008	9/16"-18 x 3 1/4" Hex Bolt	2
99566003	9/16" SAE Flat Washer	4
99562001	9/16"-18 Nylok Nut	2
99311030	5/16"-18 x 1" Hex Bolt	2
99312002	5/16"-18 Nylok Nut	2
99313001	5/16" SAE Flat Washer	4